
 

 
BID NOTICE 

 
The General Manager (IT), on behalf of Maharashtra 

State Electricity Distribution Company Limited (the 

Employer), hereby invites sealed bids from eligible 

bidders for Tender for Supply of Bluetooth Thermal 

Printers 

Entire bidding document is available on MSEDCL e-Tendering Website 
http://works.mahadiscom.in/eTender/etender as per date indicated below. Any changes in the Bid 
Schedule, corrigendum etc. shall also be notified via MSEDCL’s website. Prospective bidders are 
therefore requested to regularly check the website for any updates.  
 
Tender Fee: Rs. 1180/- (incl. 18% GST) via ONLINE PAYMENT ONLY (Non-Refundable)  
 
Bid Security: The bid must be accompanied with Bid Security for an amount equal to Indian Rs. 6,490/- 
(Rs Six Thousand Four hundred and Ninety only) for covering the entire scope of work. The bid security 
shall be denominated in Indian Rupees only. The bid security can be paid online or submitted to this 
office in the form of a Demand Draft or an Unconditional Bank Guarantee from any Nationalized / 
Scheduled Bank in favour of the Maharashtra State Electricity Distribution Co. Ltd., payable at Mumbai 
as mentioned in details in Tender Document (RFP).  
 
The Demand Drafts should be submitted to this office on or before submission date and time. 
 

Calendar of Events Event  Date and Time  

Begin Sale of RFP Document  29-06-2018  
Date and time of Pre-BID Meeting  02-07-2018 at 1500 hrs  

Date and time of submission of Bids  09-07-2018 at 1600 hrs  

Date of Technical Bid Opening  09-07-2018 at 1700 hrs  

 

Brief Scope:  
The scope of work under this tender is supply of Bluetooth Thermal Printers as specified in 

Annexure-D i.e. Technical Specifications of the Tender Document at MAHARASHTRA 

STATE ELECTRICITY DISTRIBUTION COMPANY LTD. 4th floor, IT Section Plot No. G-

9, Prakashgad, Bandra (E), Mumbai – 400051 in Maharashtra. 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

Maharashtra State Electricity Distribution 
Company Limited  

Tender No: HO/IT/BlueTooth Printer/2018-

19  
Version V 1.0  
Date : 29.06.2018  

 



 
 

 

Qualifying Requirements:  
 
1. The bidder should be a Company registered in India under the Companies Act 1956/ 2013 or a 
partnership registered under the Indian Partnership Act 1932, with their registered office in India.  
2. The minimum annual turnover shall be at least 2 lakhs in any one of the last three financial years.  
3. Bidder should have experience of selling computer peripherals for at least 3 years.  
4. The bidder should have executed One work order/contract of selling computer peripherals 
equivalent to at least having value Rs. 2 lakhs in last three years  
5. The bidder should submit the Manufacturer’s Authorization Form (MAF) from OEM.  
6. OEM should have direct support center setup in Maharashtra.  
7. Bidder must be registered for GST.  
 

 
 
 
 

General Manager (IT) 
MAHAVITARAN, Prakashgad, 4th Floor 
Plot No G-9, A.K. Marg, Bandra (East), 

Mumbai 400 051 
Email – itetender@mahadiscom.in 

 


